LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024
Class of 2026 Sophomore Schedule

Neuroscience &
Human Behavior

Block

Clinical
Experience/Wards
Renal & Urinary
System Block

Selective

Musculoskeletal/
Skin Block

Application &
Integration Block

Dedicated Board
Preparation/
Vacation

— O 0~ O\ Ut & W o —

0-11

12
13
14
15
16

August 21 - 25
August 28 - Sep 1
September 4 - 8
September 11 - 15
September 18 - 22
September 25 - 29
October 2 - 6
October 9 - 13
October 16 - 20
Oct 23 - Nov 3

November 6 - 10
November 13 - 17
November 20 - 24
Nov 27 - Dec 1
December 4 - 8

17-18 December 11 - 21

Classes begin August 21, 2023, Quiz - Aug 25

Quiz - Sep 1

Labor Day Holiday - Sep 4, Quiz - Sep 8

Midterm Exam - Sep 15

Quiz - Sep 22, Pine Springs Ranch Retreat - Sep 22-24
Quiz - Sep 29

Quiz - Oct 6

Quiz - Oct 13, Week of Renewal

Block Final Exam - Oct 20

Quiz - Nov 10

Quiz - Nov 17

Thanksgiving Break - Nov 22-24

Quiz - Dec 1

Block Final Exam - Dec 8

NBME Full-Length Practice Exam - Dec 21

CHRISTMAS BREAK - December 23, 2023 through January 7, 2024

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

January 8 - 12
January 15- 19
January 22 - 26
Jan 29 - Feb 2
February 5 - 9
February 12 - 16
February 19 - 23
Feb 26 - Mar 1
March 4 - 8
March 11 - 15

29-35 Mar 18 - Apr 28

Classes resume January 8, 2024, Quiz - Jan 12, Week of Renewal
Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday - Jan 15, Quiz - Jan 19

Quiz - Jan 26

Block Final Exams - Feb 1-2

Quiz - Feb 9

Quiz - Feb 16

Presidents’ Day Holiday - Feb 19, Quiz - Feb 23

Block Final Exam - Mar 1

Science Reviews & Integrative Cases

Science Reviews & Integrative Cases

Comprehensive Basic Science Examination (CBSE) - Mar 18

TRANSITION TO CLINICAL MEDICINE (Junior Orientation) - April 29 - May 3, 2024

Please Note - These dates are subject to change



