LOMA LINDA UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Academic Calendar 2023 - 2024

Class of 2026 Sophomore Schedule

Neuroscience &	1	August 21 - 25	Classes begin August 21, 2023, Quiz - Aug 25
Human Behavior	2	August 28 - Sep 1	Quiz - Sep 1
Block	3	September 4 – 8	Labor Day Holiday - Sep 4, Quiz - Sep 8
	4	September 11 - 15	Midterm Exam - Sep 15
	5	September 18 - 22	Quiz - Sep 22, Pine Springs Ranch Retreat - Sep 22-24
	6	September 25 - 29	Quiz - Sep 29
	7	October 2 - 6	Quiz - Oct 6
	8	October 9 - 13	Quiz - Oct 13, Week of Renewal
	9	October 16 - 20	Block Final Exam - Oct 20
Clinical	10-11	Oct 23 - Nov 3	
Experience/Wards			
Renal & Urinary	12	November 6 - 10	Quiz - Nov 10
System Block	13	November 13 - 17	Quiz - Nov 17
	14	November 20 - 24	Thanksgiving Break - Nov 22-24
	15	Nov 27 - Dec 1	Quiz - Dec 1
	16	December 4 - 8	Block Final Exam - Dec 8
Selective	17-18	December 11 - 21	NBME Full-Length Practice Exam - Dec 21



CHRISTMAS BREAK - December 23, 2023 through January 7, 2024

Musculoskeletal/ Skin Block	19 20 21 22	January 8 – 12 January 15– 19 January 22 – 26 Jan 29 – Feb 2	Classes resume January 8, 2024, Quiz – Jan 12, Week of Renewal Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday – Jan 15, Quiz – Jan 19 Quiz – Jan 26 Block Final Exams – Feb 1-2
Application & Integration Block	23 24 25 26 27 28	February 5 – 9 February 12 – 16 February 19 – 23 Feb 26 – Mar 1 March 4 – 8 March 11 – 15	Quiz - Feb 9 Quiz - Feb 16 Presidents' Day Holiday - Feb 19, Quiz - Feb 23 Block Final Exam - Mar 1 Science Reviews & Integrative Cases Science Reviews & Integrative Cases
Dedicated Board Preparation/ Vacation	29-35	Mar 18 – Apr 28	Comprehensive Basic Science Examination (CBSE) - Mar 18



TRANSITION TO CLINICAL MEDICINE (Junior Orientation) - April 29 - May 3, 2024

Please Note - These dates are subject to change